The hard copy must be accompanied by all Self-Attested testimonials and supporting documents 

relating to applicant’s Academic/Research Score to substantiate his/her candidature.  

8. Applicant should also submit a self-attested photocopy of any Government issued proof of Identity.  

9. The prescribed application fee is Rs.1500 /- (One Thousand Five Hundred only) for Unreserved Categories 

and 600/- (Six Hundred only) for Scheduled Caste (SC)/ Scheduled Tribe (ST)/ Socially and Economically 

Backward Class (SEBC)/ Economically Weaker Section (EWS) candidates. The fee must be paid online only.  

10. Persons with Benchmark Disability (PwBD) are fully exempted from payment of the prescribed application